ranges eighteen (18) and nineteen (19), all west of the fifth 
(5) meridian, 

as shown outlined in red on a map or plan of the said portions of 
record in the Minister’s Department at Edmonton as No. 1370 
Temporary. 

The land herein described containing one hundred and fifty-nine 
and thirteen hundredths (159.13) square miles, more or less. 

White Goat Wilderness Area 

All that parcel or tract of land, situated, lying, and being in the 
Province of Alberta, Canada, and being more particularly described 
as follows: 

Commencing at a point on the east boundary of Banff

[...]

Jasper National Park in unsurveyed township thirty-nine 
(39), range twenty-one (21), west of the fifth (5) meridian; 
thence southerly, southwesterly and southeasterly following 
the east boundary of Jasper and Banff National Parks to the 
point of commencement. 

The land herein described containing one hundred and 
seventy-one and sixty-five hundredths (171.65) square 
miles, more or less. 

RSA 2000 cW-9 Schedule;2002 c30 s32; 

2006 c32 s23